# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT** 

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Lars Olov AHLGREN	02/09/2006

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CTEK SWEDEN AB
Street Address:	Rostugnsvagen 3
City:	VIKMANSHYTTAN
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	SE-776 70

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	29317039	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)685-0573

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7035212297

Email: embon@young-thompson.com

Correspondent Name: YOUNG & THOMPSON Address Line 1: 209 Madison Street

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1509-1071-1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrew J. Patch

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT

REEL: 020836 FRAME: 0417

500519654

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS,	AHLGREN, Lars Olov
horeafter refet	rred to as "applicant(s)", have invented certain new and useful improvements in
"Battory char	raer''
<del></del> -	the an application for a United States
•	Application NO.
(b)	for which an application for a United States patent was executed on
WHE whose address	REAS, CTEK Sweden AB.  Sess is Rostugnevägen 3, SE-776 76 VIKMANSHYTTAN, Sweden.  Treferred to as "assigned(s)", is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in
and to the s NON whereof is presents, of the said in patents where the use at may be greatened.	
DateC	06/2/9 (signature) AHLGREN, Lare Olov
Date	(a)Bustnie)
Date	(signature)
Date	(signature)
Date	(signature)

**RECORDED: 04/22/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 020836 FRAME: 0418